members present at the meeting for the 
purpose of establishing a quorum. Bylaws 2.2 
& 3.5 

2. A total of 1,039 ballots were distributed. 
Ninety-eight (98) ballots were not sent due to 

issues regarding intelligibility or members 
not being in good standing. Three hundred 
fifty-nine (359) ballots were returned, of 
which nine (9) were deemed invalid because 
they did not comply with the specified 
instructions. Linda Wilcox received 281 
votes, Bill McBroom received 250 votes, 
Phyllis Oliveri received ninety-three (93) 
votes, and Lisa Kiss received eighty-six (86)